P0700035034

(Requestor's Name)	
(itequesions italine)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	





600214359166

11/28/11--01039--005 **35.00



COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations PALM RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY POTADODZ 5034 NAME OF CORPORATION: DOCUMENT NUMBER: The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Stephen Richart
Name of Contact Person Pulm River Construction Company
Firm/Company

6235 Taylor Rd

Address Naples FL 34109
City/State and Zip Code espsdre GMA:L. com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Stephen Richart 239 566-3628

Name of Contact Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State: \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$43.75 Filing Fee & □\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is Certified Copy

enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address

Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

(Additional Copy is enclosed)

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

PALM River Construction Company

All NOV 20 AM O. 40

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

P07000035034

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

bbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the came must contain the word "chartered," "profe	designation "Corp,	" "Inc," or "C	o". A professi	orporated" or the onal corporation
Enter new principal office address, if appli		1.	 	
Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET</u>	<u>ADDRESS</u>)			
. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:				
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFIC	E BOX)			
	•			
. If amending the registered agent and/or re	gistered office add	ress in Florida	, enter the nam	ne of the
). If amending the registered agent and/or re new registered agent and/or the new regist			, enter the nan	ne of the
	ered office address	<u>:</u>		ne of the
new registered agent and/or the new regist	ered office address	<u>:</u>		ne of the
new registered agent and/or the new regist	ered office address	<u>:</u>		ne of the
new registered agent and/or the new regist	ered office address	eet address)		
new registered agent and/or the new regist Name of New Registered Agent:	ered office address	eet address)		
new registered agent and/or the new regist Name of New Registered Agent:	ered office address	eet address)		

If AMENDING the Officers and/or Directors, please list all officers/directors of the corporation as you now want the record to be. Please indicate the title(s), name and address for each officer/director.

(Our database can index up to 6 officers/directors. If you have more than 6 officers/directors, please list them on an additional sheet.)

Title(s)	,	<u>Name</u>		Address
1)			-	
2)			_	
3)			_	
4)			_	
5)			_	
6)			_	
<u>If REMOVING</u>	G a <u>n office</u>	r and/or director, please list the t	itle(s) and	d name of the officer/director to be removed:
Title(s)	<u>Name</u>		Title(s)	Name
1) <u>VP</u>	Ace	VEDO, Edward 5 Taylor Rd, Noples FL 34109	4)	
2)	<u> </u>	34109	5)	
3)			6)	

provisions for imple	menting the amendment if not cont	ained in the amendme	nt itself:
(if not applicable,	•	New	FORMER
Shares:	Stephen Richart	50%	45%
	ERic Porschen		45 70
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Edward Acevedo	0	1070
		Sep.	
he date of each amendr	nent(s) adoption: 9/1	[6] []	
ffective date <u>if applicab</u>	le:	<u></u>	
TI HPPHOUD	(no more than	90 days after amendme	ent file date)
doption of Amendment	(s) (<u>CHECK ONE</u>)		
The amendment(s) was must be separately pro	s/were sufficient for approval. where approved by the shareholders to the shareholder	to vote separately on the	e amendment(s):
The number of v	oles east for the amendment(s) was v	vere surreient for appro	vai
by	(voting group)		
The amendment(s) was action was not required	/were adopted by the board of director	ors without shareholder	action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was action was not required	/were adopted by the incorporators w	rithout shareholder actio	n and shareholder
Dated_	11 23 11		
Signatur	e Stylew D. To		figure have not been
•	selected, by an incorporator – if in appointed fiduciary by that fiduciar	the hands of a receiver,	
	Stephen	D. Richart	
	(Typed or printe	d name of person signin	g)
	PR	e s .	
	(T)	itle of person signing)	

Palm River Construction Company

Friday, September 16, 2011

To: Edward Acevedo

Ref: Termination of Agreement

Effective <u>G-16-D011</u>, the agreement between yourself and Palm River Construction Company (PRCC) will terminate.

The reason for this separation is that we are concerned about the quantity of work generated so far, and the lack of ability for PRCC to maintain adequate attention to the detail required to be a licensed contractor.

It is further noted that bids have been presented in the name of PRCC and insurance information given to customers without any plan for profitability, or additional revenue for PRCC to profit from the risk of doing business, as originally agreed.

On Exhibit A is the detail of expenses made on behalf of PRCC by ESP Management Company.

The specifics of the termination are as follows:

- Edward Acevedo returns his 10% interest in the company and forfeits the VP title.
- No activity is to be performed under the name Palm River Construction Company by Edward Acevedo after September 16, 2011, including previously established job sites.
- The license CBC1258173 with Stephen Richart as license holder and PRCC as the licensed company not be used in any manner after September 16, 2011.

We thank you for your efforts in attempting to make this a viable working relationship and we want to continue to work with you as a provider of services.

Stephen Richart, Pres. Stephen P. Roll 4/16/2011

Eric Porschen, VP. 8 Port 9/16/2011

Lhave read the Termination of Agreement letter, agree, and approve with my signature below (and initial Exhibit A)

Edward Acevedo Landhad

91/61204